AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	I/MODIFICATION OF CONT	FRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OFP
AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PUP DAF	RCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.(If B	plicable)
	CODE 3100	OIS-03-342-			CODE 3100	
SSUED BY	5100					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Com Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Attn: Aaron Alvarado, (301) Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		Div. of ( Mail Stop	lear Regulator Contracts p T-7-I-2 pn, DC 20555	7 Commission		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., str	eet, county, State and ZIP Code)	**************************************	(X) 9A. /	MENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO.	
OAO CORPORATION			98.	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
				·		
7375 EXECUTIVE PLACE				MODIFICATION OF CON 35F4524G NRC-3		19
SEABROOK MD 207062278	1	·		DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE / 074830209	FACILITY CODE		x			x
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFE by telegram or letter, provided each telegra and date specified.	R. If by virtue of this amendment y am or letter makes reference to the	ou desire to change an solicitation and this ame	offer aiready submitt	ed, such change may	y be made	
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If re	duared) JC: Y6935 DEOBLI	IGATE: \$35,377.23		. •		
13. THIS	ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO I	MODIFICATIONS C	OF CONTRACTS	S/ORDERS.		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT		ORDER NO. AS D	ESCRIBED IN I	FEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT M (A) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRA THORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	ORDER NO. AS D	ESCRIBED IN I	FEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRA THORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	ORDER NO. AS D	ESCRIBED IN I	FEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT M (2) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author)	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRA THORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	ORDER NO. AS D T FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTIVE CHANGES (such as	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT M (A) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and autho X	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRA THORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTVE CHANGES (such as	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a nbert's email c	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
IT M  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU  C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE  D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and autho X	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/         TTO:       (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SE         IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).         RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         rity)       Bilateral Modificat         s not,       X is required to sign this d         (Organized by UCF section headings, including son is to deobligate excess	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTIVE CHANGES (such as ion per Joyce Lan ocument and return solicitation/contract subject matter s funds in the an	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a abert's email c <u>3</u> copies to r where feasible.) mount of \$35,37	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. popopriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office.	subject cont	ract
IT M         (2)       A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT         B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER         SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE         D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author)         X         E. IMPORTANT:         Contractor         IN         4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION         he purpose of this modification	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/         TTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE         IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).         RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         nty)       Bilateral Modificat         s not,       X         is required to sign this d         (Organized by UCF section headings, including so         on is to deobligate exces         ed amount from \$162,000.0	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTIVE CHANGES (such as ion per Joyce Lan ocument and return solicitation/contract subject matter s funds in the an	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a abert's email c <u>3</u> copies to r where feasible.) mount of \$35,37	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. popopriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office.	subject cont	ract
IT M         00       A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT         B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER         SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER         D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author)         X         E. IMPORTANT: Contractor         IMPORTANT: Contractor         IMPORTANT: MANDIFICATION         The purpose of this modification	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/         TTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE         IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).         RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         nty)       Bilateral Modificat         s not,       X         is required to sign this d         (Organized by UCF section headings, including so         on is to deobligate exces         ed amount from \$162,000.0	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTIVE CHANGES (such as ion per Joyce Lan ocument and return solicitation/contract subject matter s funds in the an	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a abert's email c <u>3</u> copies to r where feasible.) mount of \$35,37	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. popopriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office.	subject cont	ract
IT       M         (2)       A. THIS CHAINGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT         B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER         SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE         D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author)         X         E. IMPORTANT:       Contractor         IMA         DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION         Che purpose of this modification	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/         TTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE         IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).         RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         nty)       Bilateral Modificat         s not,       X         is required to sign this d         (Organized by UCF section headings, including so         on is to deobligate exces         ed amount from \$162,000.0	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTIVE CHANGES (such as ion per Joyce Lan ocument and return solicitation/contract subject matter s funds in the an	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a abert's email c <u>3</u> copies to r where feasible.) mount of \$35,37	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. popopriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office.	subject cont	ract
IT M         00       A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT         B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER         SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER         D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author)         X         E. IMPORTANT: Contractor         IMPORTANT: Contractor         IMPORTANT: MANDIFICATION         The purpose of this modification	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/         TTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE         IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).         RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         nty)       Bilateral Modificat         s not,       X         is required to sign this d         (Organized by UCF section headings, including so         on is to deobligate exces         ed amount from \$162,000.0	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTIVE CHANGES (such as ion per Joyce Lan ocument and return solicitation/contract subject matter s funds in the an	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a abert's email c <u>3</u> copies to r where feasible.) mount of \$35,37	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. popopriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office.	subject cont	ract
IT M A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE D. OTHER (SpecTy type of modification and author X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is 4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION The purpose of this modification thereby decreasing the obligated thereby decreasing the obligated there Page 2 for further details.	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: miy) Bilateral Modificat s not, X is required to sign this d (Organized by UCF section headings, including on is to deobligate excess and amount from \$162,000.0	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTVE CHANGES (such as ion per Joyce Lan occument and return solicitation/contract subject matter s funds in the an 0 to \$126, 622.77.	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a nbert's email c <u>3</u> copies to r where feasible.) nount of \$35,37	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. popropriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office.	subject cont	ract
IT M         (20)       A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT         B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER         SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE         D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authority)         X         E. IMPORTANT:         Contractor         IN         A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION         The purpose of this modification         The purpose of the purpose purpose purpose of the purpose of the purp	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: miy) Bilateral Modificat s not, X is required to sign this d (Organized by UCF section headings, including on is to deobligate excess and amount from \$162,000.0	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTVE CHANGES (such as ion per Joyce Lan ocument and return solicitation/contract subject matte s funds in the an 0 to \$126,622.77.	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a abert's email c <u>3</u> copies to r where feasible.) nount of \$35,37 ed and in full force and effec E OF CONTRACTING OFFI	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. popopriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office. 7.23 from the	subject cont	ract
IT M         00       A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT         8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER         SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE         D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authorization and authorization and authorization of AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION         A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION         The purpose of this modification         C. This modification         C. THER (Specily type of modification and authorization)         K         E. IMPORTANT:         Contractor         III         HER (Specily type of modification)         Character         IIII         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER         D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authorization)         C. THER (Specily type of this modification)         C. THER (Specily type of this modification)         C. THER (Specily type of this modification)         The purpose of this modification         See Page 2 for further details.         Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the details.         SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: miy) Bilateral Modificat s not, X is required to sign this d (Organized by UCF section headings, including on is to deobligate excess and amount from \$162,000.0	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTVE CHANGES (such as ion per Joyce Lan ocument and return solicitation/contract subject matter s funds in the an 0 to \$126, 622.77.	ESCRIBED IN I EIN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a abert's email c <u>3</u> copies to r where feasible.) hount of \$35,37 hount of \$35,37	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. popopriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office. 7.23 from the	subject cont	ract
IT M         00       A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT         8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER         SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE         D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authorization and authorization and authorization of AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION         A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION         The purpose of this modification         C. This modification         C. THER (Specily type of modification and authorization)         K         E. IMPORTANT:         Contractor         III         HER (Specily type of modification)         Character         IIII         C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER         D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authorization)         C. THER (Specily type of this modification)         C. THER (Specily type of this modification)         C. THER (Specily type of this modification)         The purpose of this modification         See Page 2 for further details.         Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the details.         SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/         TTO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE         IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).         RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         rity)       Bilateral Modificat         s not,       X is required to sign this d         (Organized by UCF section headings, including to deobligate excessed amount from \$162,000.0         b         Is cournent referenced in litem 9A or 10A, as hereit	ORDER NO. AS D TFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE ATTVE CHANGES (such as ion per Joyce Lan ocument and return collitation/contract subject matter s funds in the an 0 to \$126, 622.77. 0 to \$126, 622.77.	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a mbert's email c <u>3</u> copies to copies to rwhere feasible.) nount of \$35,37 ed and in full force and effect E OF CONTRACTING OFFI mell .ng Officer	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. popopriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office. 7.23 from the	subject cont	
IT M A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is I. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION The purpose of this modification the purpose of this modification thereby decreasing the obligate See Page 2 for further details. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the of SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Jay Ce L. Lambert Cont	ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/         ITO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SE         IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).         RED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:         miy)       Bilateral Modificat         s not, X is required to sign this d         (Organized by UCF section headings, including to n is to deobligate excessed amount from \$162,000.0         Is not, If the form the section headings including to n is to deobligate excessed amount from \$162,000.0         Is Cournert referenced in list DA or 10A, as hereity         CACT MawAccast         Isc. DATE SIGNE	Diore changed, remains unchange 1 to \$126, 622.77.	ESCRIBED IN I E IN THE CONTRACT ORD changes in paying office, a mbert's email c <u>3</u> copies to copies to rwhere feasible.) nount of \$35,37 ed and in full force and effect E OF CONTRACTING OFFI mell .ng Officer	TEM 14. ER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ppropriation date, etc.) on 5/20/2008 the issuing office. 7.23 from the CER (Type or print) MMM		

## Contract No. NRC-33-03-342-005 TO19 Modification No. 9 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$35,377.23 from the subject contract, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$162,000.00 to \$126,622.77.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. The obligated amount for task order 19 is hereby decreased by \$35,377.23 from \$162,000.00 to \$126,622.77

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY03 Obligation Amount:	\$	50,000.00
Total FY04 Obligation Amount:	\$	0.00
Total FY05 Obligation Amount:	\$	37,000.00
Total FY06 Obligation Amount:	\$	75,000.00
Total FY07 Deobligation Amount:	\$	35,377.23
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:	<b>\$</b> :	126,622.77

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.